1-31-92

05-24-1999

FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY

Patent & Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-011 ((EXPIRED); .4/94)

To the Honorab	101044355	ase re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying p	earty(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SciVision General Partnership			Harcourt Brace & Company
			27 Boylston Street
			Chestnut Hill, Massachuserts 240 5
( ) Individual(s)			
<ul><li>(X) General Partner</li><li>( ) Corporation-Sta</li></ul>			() Individual(s) citizenship U.S. () Association
( ) Association	ice of		() General Partnership
( ) Limited Partner	ship		() Limited Partnership
( ) Other			(X) Corporation-State of Delaware  ( ) Other
Additional name(	s) of conveying party	(ies	attached? ( )Yes (X)No
3. Nature of Conveya			
(V) Aggignment	/ ) Margar		If assignee is not domiciled in the United
<pre>(X) Assignment ( ) Merger ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other</pre>			States, a domestic representative designated is attached ( ) Yes ( ) No
			(Designations must be a separate document
Execution Date:	September 4, 1998		Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached
			() Yes (X) No
	Additional numbers a		1,923,484 2,011,825 1,921,781 2,103,949 ed? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address	of party to whom	···	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence of should be mailed	oncerning document		registrations involved:(6)
Name: Ava K. Dop			
	s: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt,	•	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$165.00
MI	lbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		<pre>(X) Enclosed (receipt for payment) ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit</pre>
Stroot Addross:	255 South Orange Avenue		account
Street Address: 05/21/1999 NTHAI1 000002	40 <sup>S</sup> 2017327 <sup>1401</sup>		8. Deposit account number:
01 FCG481y: Orlando 02 FC:482	st: 401.00 90 p 32801		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
VE 10:10L		ויי שפון	HIS SPACE
	DO NOT	000 11	III DIAGE
9. Statement and si	gnature.		
To the best (	of my knowledge and be	lief	, the foregoing information is true and
			opy of the original document.
		1 N	Manist
Ava K. Doppelt,	Esquire Liwil	11/2/	March 5, 1999
		5 j/	grature Date
Total number of	pages including cover	r she	eet, attachments and document:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0489** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

WHEREAS, SciVision General Partnership, a Massachusetts general partnership, having its principal place of business at 128 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421 (the "Assigner") has adopted and has or is using the following trademarks, servicemarks and trade names listed on Appendix A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Harcourt Brace & Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 27 Boylston Street, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the foregoing trademarks, servicemarks and trade names, together with the goodwill of the business with which they are used, and the above registrations of the foregoing trademarks, servicemarks and trade names and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor acknowledges as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademarks, servicemarks and trade names, all registrations and all applications therefor including, but not limited to, those specifically herein identified, the right to sue and recover for the past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which they are used.
- 2. The Assignee may file such notices with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any state or foreign trademark office, as are necessary to effectuate this Assignment of Trademarks, Servicemarks and Trade Names. The Assignor agrees to sign or otherwise execute any such notices or related documents in order to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 4th day of September, 1998.

SCIVISION GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

By: Vochen, Inc., General Partner

Joseph & Votor

President

By: Xilac Corporation, General Partner

Dishard Cale

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0490

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)	

On this 4th day of September, 1998, before me personally came Joseph R. Votano, known to me to be President of Vochen, Inc. and Richard Gabriel, known to me to be the President of Xilac Corporation, the corporations that executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, Servicemarks and Trade Names, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they have the authority to execute said Assignment of Trademarks, Servicemarks and Trade Names on behalf of their respective corporations, that their respective corporations have the authority to execute said Assignment on behalf of SciVision General Partnership, and that they signed their names thereto for and on behalf of said corporations.

Yesh P. Surbelieva Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/3//2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0491

## APPENDIX A

## Date

<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	<u>Issued</u>	
SciLogP	Reg. No. 2,017,327	11/19/96	
SciLogW	Reg. No. 2,015,260	12/12/96	
SciProtein	Reg. No. 1,923,484	10/24/95	
SciQSAR	Reg. No. 2,011,825	10/26/96	
SciPolymer	Reg. No. 1,921, 781	9/26/96	
SciGlass	Reg. No. 2,103,949	10/07/97	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/1999 REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0492